Ayes 29    Nays 2    Excused 0    Absent 0    Conflicts 0 

SF0109SS001/ADOPTED 
Page 8-line 22 After "thereafter" delete "through October 1, 2032". 

Page 9-line 1 After "Section 2." insert "(a)". 

Page 9-after line 5  Insert: 

"(b) There is appropriated forty-two thousand nine hundred forty-four 
dollars ($42,944.00) from the general fund to the department of agriculture for 
purposes of paying for the cowboy state agricultural trust fund committee's 
travel and other administrative expenses associated with committee activities.  
This appropriation shall be for the period beginning with the effective date of